BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: March 28, 2017

PROJECT: Red Rock Booster Pump Station Upgrades
Project No. 14-2177 / CIP No. 50812.B

RECOMMENDATION: Waive Technical Irregularities and Award Total Bid in the
amount of $988,324.00 to Action Mechanical, Inc. at the April 3, 2017 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
| Action Mechanical, Inc, | $988,324.00

City staff recommends waiving technical irregularities and awarding this project to Action Mechanical Inc. for a total bid
amount of $988,324.00 with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOQURCE TOTAL Water Water
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $1,200,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $1,150,000.00 $ $

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Water Water
COST CENTER 933 934
LINE ITEM 4381 4381
FUNDING CENTER 602 602
BID AMOUNT $988,324.00 $494,162.00 $494,162.00

PROJECT MANAGER: W

/ Morgan Zone, PE
City ofRapid City

DATE: 3/30 /17




PROJECT NAME: RED ROCK BOOSTER PUMP STATION UPGRADES

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2177 / CIP NO. 50812.B

LET DATE: MARCH 28, 2017

LOW BID AMOUNT: $988,324.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ACTION MECHANICAL, INC.

ITEM STD. BID QTY
NG ITEM DESCRIPTION CF ITEM UNIT (EST) UNIT COST | TOTAL COST| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
' NO.
MOBILIZATION, BONDS, INSURANCE,
1 PERMITS, INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $117,500.00 $117,500.00 $31,250.00 $31,250.00
2 SUBMITTALS AND SHOP DRAWINGS LS 1.00 $28,800.00 $28,800.00 $6,517.00 $6,517.00
3 TEMPORARY FACILITIES LS 1.00 $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $4,880.00 $4,880.00
4 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,282.00 $5,282.00
5 CLEANING AND ADJUSTING LS 1.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $5,587.00 $5,687.C0
& OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DATA LS 1.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $4,862.60 $4,862.00
7 STARTUP, TRAINING LS 1.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,457.00 $11,457.00
8 PROJECT CLOSECUT LS 1.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $4.870.00 $4,870.00
STRUCTURE DEMOLITION (STRUCT .,
9 ELECT., PROCESS) LS 1.00 $28,800.00 $28,800.00 $16,700.00 $16,700.00
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (SLAB CN
10 GRADE} LS 1.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $27,485.00 $27,485.00
1 CMU BLOCK AND BRICK s | 1 00 $5,800.00} $5,800.00 $2,610.00 $2,610.00
12 STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING LS 1.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $1,623.00 $1,623.00
13 JOINT SEALANTS LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 §2,744.00 $2,744.0C
14 PAINTING & COATING LS 1.00 $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $16,835.00 $16,835.00




DOMESTIC WATER PLUMBING AND

15 FIXTURES LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,306.00 $7,306.00
WASTEWATER PLUMBING AND

16 FIXTURES LS 1.0¢ $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $8,511.00 $8,511.00
EXHAUST FAN, LOUVERS, DUCTS, &

17 SUPPORTS LS 1.60 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $15,140.00 $15,140.00

18 SPLIT SYSTEM AIR CONDITIONERS LS 1.00 $57,500.00] $5657,500.00 $41,803.00 $41,903.00

19 ELECTRICAL HANGERS & SUPPORTS LS 1:00 $3,500.00 $3,500.C0 $500.00 $506.00
POWER WIRING, CONDUIT, &

20 MISCELLANEQUS COMPONENTS LS 1.00. $34,500.00 $34,500.00 $37,700.0C $37,700.00

21 MOTOR CONTROL CENTER W/ VFDS LS 1.00 $287,500.00}  $287,500.00{ $175,500.00 $175,500.00
WIRING AND CONDUIT FIELD

22 INSTRUMENTS TO RTU GUTTER LS 1.00 $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $12,700.00 $12,700.00

23 CONTROLS FIELD INSTRUMENTS LS 1.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00

24 TEMPORARY PUMPING & BYPASSING LS 1.00 $57,500.00 $57,500.00] $132,275.00 $132,275.00

25 PIPE DISINFECTION LS 1.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $1,658.00 $1,658.00

26 FLUSHING AND PRESSURE TESTING LS 1.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $4,663.00 $4,663.00

27 PROCESS PIPE & FITTINGS LS 1.00 $97,800.00 $97,800.00]  $120,903.00 $120,903.00

28 GATE AND BUTTERFLY VALVES LS 1.00 $46,000.00 $486,000.00 $45,182.00 $45,182.00
AIR RELEASE AND HYDRAULIC ]

29 CONTROL VALVES LS 1.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $36,744.00 $36,744.00

30 PIPE SUPPORTS LS 1.00 $17,300.00 $17,300.00 $11,753.00 $11,753.00

3 MAGNETIC FLOW METER LS 1.00 $12,700.00 $12,700.00 $1,695.00 $1,695.00

32 PRESSURE GAUGES LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $8,808.00 $8,808.00
NEW HORIZONTAL 1000 GPM END _

33 SUCTION CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS (2) LS 1.00 $78,200.00 $78,200.00{ $111,267.00 $111,267.00
INSTALL EXISTING 500 GPM

34 CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS (2) LS 1.00 $34,500.00 $34,500.00 $5,843.00 $5,843.00




INSTALL EXISTING 150 GPM STACKED

35 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (1) 1.3 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,498.00 $1,498.00
36 BALANCING AND TESTING PUMPS (5) Ls | 1.00 $17,300.00 $17,300.00]  $10,873.00 $10,873.00
SUBTOTAL . $1,150,000.00 $938,324.00

BID ADJUSTMENT ITEM"; _
37 ADD ] DEDUCT (Circle one) LS 1.00 $0.00|  $50,000.00 $50,000.00
TOTAL $1,150,000.00 $988,324.00

(1} Bid Adjustment is provided for the
Bidder's convenience to make last
minute bid adjustments prior to final bid
submittai. Upon request the Bidder shall
provide a breakdown as to which Bid
Items the adjustment applies to within 24
hours of the request. This line item
shall not exceed more than 26% of the

CONSULTANT

| certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation
of bids received for this project.

! . .
Brian Hoellein, PE Date
Bartlett & West, Inc.

| certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true
tabulation of bidsgecelved-for this project.

- /26 /17
Morgan Falgbne, PE Date

Project Manager




